1011188310 Teb settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ 101188310	DVER SHEET Patane and Transmure C.
	MR2387-114
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
STEPHEN CHEN	Name: E-LEAD ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
	Address: No. 52, Lane 563,
dditional name(s) of conveying pany(les) stracted? 🖸 Yes 🗵 No	Chang-Tsao Rd., Chang-Hua, Taiwan, R.O.
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment     G Merger	
Security Agreement     Change of Name     Other	Chang-Hua Country: Taiwan, R.O.
ecution Date:9/30/1999	
ecution Date:	Additional name(a) & address(es) attached? C. Yes Z. No
Additional numbers a	mached? I Yes (INo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
NET MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESO.	7. Total fee (37 CFF 3.41)
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE	6 Enciosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE	.8. Deposit account number:
SUITE 105	
CINY ELLICOTT CITY State: MD ZIP: 21043	(Attach duplicase copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	se this space
	nation is True and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
MORTON J. ROSENBERG	10/8/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature

ſ

PATENT REEL: 010336 FRAME: 0644

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)
OPTICALLY OPERATED AUTOMATIC CONTROL SYSTEM FOR WINDSHIELD WIPERS
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: tcheck one) I a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment. U.S. patent application Serial No. U.S. patent No. The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) U.S. patent rights only. worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first inventor)Stephen CHEN
(Address) NO. 52, LANE 563, CHANG-TSAO RD., CHANG-HUA, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)
(Address)
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is? (Name of Assignce) - E-LEAD ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
(Address of assignee) NO. 52, LANE 563, CHANG-TSAO RD., CHANG-HUA, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The ASSIGNEE is:
(check one)  An Individual.  A Partnership.  A Corporation of <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u>
(state or country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizets) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, tenewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

<u> </u>	(Signature of sole or first poventor) (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME)	09/30/1999 (Date)
<u></u>	(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
<u></u>	(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 010336 FRAME: 0645

**RECORDED: 10/12/1999**